

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Storm Drain Rehabilitation: Priority 1 Pipes - Contract 3**

**RFB No. 09-0035**

*April 22, 2009*

This is a draft tabulation. The entries are as recorded during bid opening; they may include incorrect price extensions or transcription errors, and are subject to change if conflicting information is discovered during analysis of the bid responses.

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>1. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.01)</b>							
a. AE1800 - AE1700, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	21,830.00	21,830.00	21,350.00	21,350.00	17,350.00	17,350.00
b. AD6600 - AD6500, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	28,725.00	28,725.00	26,100.00	26,100.00	19,850.00	19,850.00
c. AD6420 - AD6410, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	24,780.00	24,780.00	16,750.00	16,750.00	31,750.00	31,750.00
d. AD6410 - AD6400, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	6,300.00	6,300.00	16,750.00	16,750.00	8,650.00	8,650.00
<b>2. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.02)</b>							
a. AE2760 - AE2700, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	23,800.00	23,800.00	24,650.00	24,650.00	20,325.00	20,325.00
<b>3. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.03)</b>							
a. AE8100 - AE8105, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	4,800.00	4,800.00	18,725.00	18,725.00	5,050.00	5,050.00
b. AE8120 - AE8110, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	27,100.00	27,100.00	18,725.00	18,725.00	21,550.00	21,550.00
<b>4. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.04)</b>							
a. AF0200 - AF0100, LF	250	5.30	1,325.00	4.35	1,087.50	4.75	1,187.50
b. AF0300 - AF0020, LF	275	5.30	1,457.50	4.35	1,196.25	4.75	1,306.25
c. AF0400 - AF0300, LF	175	5.30	927.50	4.35	761.25	4.75	831.25
<b>5. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C1.05)</b>							
a. AF0500 - AF0400, LF	220	5.30	1,166.00	4.35	957.00	4.75	1,045.00
b. AF0600 - AF0500, LF	210	5.30	1,113.00	4.35	913.50	4.75	997.50
c. AF0800 - AF0600, LF	410	5.30	2,173.00	4.35	1,783.50	4.75	1,947.50
d. AF0900 - AF0800, LF	30	5.30	159.00	4.35	130.50	4.75	142.50
<b>6. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.06)</b>							
a. AF1120 - AF1110, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	60,955.00	60,955.00	47,925.00	47,925.00	60,200.00	60,200.00
b. AF1110 - A#1027, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	10,255.00	10,255.00	47,925.00	47,925.00	9,675.00	9,675.00
<b>7. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C1.06)</b>							
a. AF1000 - AF0900, LF	435	5.30	2,305.50	4.35	1,892.25	4.25	1,848.75

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
b. A#1027 - AF1000, LF	400	5.30	2,120.00	4.35	1,740.00	4.25	1,700.00
c. AF1200 - A#1027, LF	35	5.30	185.50	4.35	152.25	4.25	148.75
d. AF0950 - AF0900, LF	250	4.80	1,200.00	3.80	950.00	4.00	1,000.00
e. AF0960 - AF0950, LF	225	4.80	1,080.00	3.80	855.00	4.00	900.00
f. A#0011 - AF0960, LF	160	4.80	768.00	3.80	608.00	4.00	640.00
g. AF0965 - A#0011, LF	25	4.80	120.00	3.80	95.00	4.00	100.00
h. A#1012 - AF0965, LF	15	4.80	72.00	3.80	57.00	4.00	60.00
<b>8. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C1.07)</b>							
a. AF1300 - AF1200, LF	430	4.80	2,064.00	3.80	1,634.00	4.00	1,720.00
b. AF1500 - AF1300, LF	435	4.80	2,088.00	3.80	1,653.00	3.00	1,305.00
<b>9. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C1.008)</b>							
a. AF3380 - AF3370, LF	210.00	4.80	1,008.00	3.25	682.50	3.75	787.50
b. AF3370 - AF3360, LF	250.00	4.80	1,200.00	3.80	950.00	4.00	1,000.00
c. AF3360 - AF3350, LF	160.00	4.80	768.00	3.80	608.00	4.00	640.00
d. AF3350 - AF3300, LF	30	4.80	144.00	3.80	114.00	4.00	120.00
<b>10. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C1.09)</b>							
a. AGR002 - AG0210, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	10,250.00	10,250.00	15,250.00	15,250.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
b. AG0210 - AG0200, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	21,600.00	21,600.00	15,250.00	15,250.00	22,600.00	22,600.00
<b>11. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C1.10)</b>							
a. AG5300 - AG5100, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	87,975.00	87,975.00	77,200.00	77,200.00	63,625.00	63,625.00
b. AG5350 - AG5300, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	18,145.00	18,145.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
c. AG5400 - AG5350, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	74,725.00	74,725.00	66,200.00	66,200.00	59,150.00	59,150.00
d. AH0410 - AH0409, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	27,850.00	27,850.00	31,100.00	31,100.00	27,650.00	27,650.00
<b>12. CCTV (Sheet C1.10)</b>							
a. AH0409 - AG5400, LF	135	4.80	648.00	3.25	438.75	4.00	540.00
<b>13. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C1.11)</b>							
a. AD4236 - AD4235, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	47,450.00	47,450.00	25,800.00	25,800.00	17,650.00	17,650.00
<b>14. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C1.11)</b>							
a. AD4235 - AD4230, LF	250	4.80	1,200.00	3.25	812.50	4.25	1,062.50
<b>15. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C1.12)</b>							
a. AD1700 - AD1730, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	82,000.00	82,000.00	108,300.00	108,300.00	77,500.00	77,500.00

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>16. Heavy Cleaning and CCTV (Sheet C2.01)</b>							
a. 36" diameter sewer, LF	65	7.00	455.00	3.80	247.00	4.75	308.75
b. 18" diameter sewer, LF	190	7.00	1,330.00	3.25	617.50	3.50	665.00
c. 18" diameter sewer, LF	105	7.00	735.00	3.25	341.25	3.50	367.50
d. 15" diameter sewer, LF	110	7.00	770.00	3.25	357.50	3.00	330.00
e. 15" diameter sewer, LF	205	7.00	1,435.00	3.25	666.25	3.00	615.00
f. 15" diameter sewer, LF	125	7.00	875.00	3.25	406.25	3.00	375.00
g. 15" diameter sewer, LF	25	7.00	175.00	3.25	81.25	3.00	75.00
h. 15" diameter sewer, LF	35	7.00	245.00	3.25	113.75	3.00	105.00
i. 18" diameter sewer, LF	25	7.00	175.00	3.25	81.25	3.50	87.50
j. 18" diameter sewer, LF	35	7.00	245.00	3.25	113.75	3.50	122.50
k. 15" diameter sewer, LF	30	7.00	210.00	3.25	97.50	3.00	90.00
l. 15" diameter sewer, LF	70	7.00	490.00	3.25	227.50	3.00	210.00
m. 30" diameter sewer, LF	315	7.00	2,205.00	4.35	1,370.25	4.50	1,417.50
n. 30" diameter sewer, LF	35	7.00	245.00	4.35	152.25	4.50	157.50
o. 18" diameter sewer, LF	60	7.00	420.00	3.25	195.00	3.50	210.00
p. 18" diameter sewer, LF	120	7.00	840.00	3.25	390.00	3.50	420.00
q. 18" diameter sewer, LF	20	7.80	156.00	3.25	65.00	3.50	70.00
r. 15" diameter sewer, LF	115	7.80	897.00	5.45	626.75	3.00	345.00
s. 15" diameter sewer, LF	190	7.80	1,482.00	5.45	1,035.50	3.00	570.00
t. 15" diameter sewer, LF	210	7.80	1,638.00	5.45	1,144.50	3.00	630.00
u. 12" diameter sewer, LF	170	7.80	1,326.00	4.35	739.50	2.75	467.50
v. 12" diameter sewer, LF	35	7.80	273.00	4.35	152.25	2.75	96.25
w. 15" diameter sewer, LF	40	7.80	312.00	5.45	218.00	3.00	120.00
x. 15" diameter sewer, LF	15	7.80	117.00	5.45	81.75	3.00	45.00
y. 18" diameter sewer, LF	70	7.80	546.00	5.45	381.50	3.50	245.00
z. 18" diameter sewer, LF	10	7.80	78.00	5.45	54.50	3.50	35.00
aa. 18" diameter sewer, LF	20	7.80	156.00	5.45	109.00	3.50	70.00
bb. 10" diameter sewer, LF	70	7.80	546.00	4.35	304.50	2.75	192.50
<b>17. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C2.02)</b>							
a. 36" diameter sewer, LF	75	7.80	585.00	6.55	491.25	4.75	356.25

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
b. 36" diameter sewer, LF	50	7.80	390.00	6.55	327.50	4.75	237.50
c. 36" diameter sewer, LF	60	7.80	468.00	6.55	393.00	4.75	285.00
d. 36" diameter sewer, LF	335	7.80	2,613.00	6.55	2,194.25	4.75	1,591.25
e. 36" diameter sewer, LF	170	7.80	1,326.00	6.55	1,113.50	4.75	807.50
f. 36" diameter sewer, LF	245	7.80	1,911.00	6.55	1,604.75	4.75	1,163.75
g. 36" diameter sewer, LF	50	7.80	390.00	6.55	327.50	4.75	237.50
h. 36" diameter sewer, LF	25	7.80	195.00	6.55	163.75	4.75	118.75
i. 36" diameter sewer, LF	190	7.80	1,482.00	4.35	826.50	4.75	902.50
j. 24" diameter sewer, LF	90	7.80	702.00	4.35	391.50	4.00	360.00
k. 24" diameter sewer, LF	100	7.80	780.00	4.35	435.00	4.00	400.00
l. 24" diameter sewer, LF	55	7.80	429.00	4.35	239.25	4.00	220.00
m. 24" diameter sewer, LF	100	7.80	780.00	4.35	435.00	4.00	400.00
n. 18" diameter sewer, LF	25	7.80	195.00	4.35	108.75	3.50	87.50
o. 18" diameter sewer, LF	40	7.80	312.00	4.35	174.00	3.50	140.00
p. 18" diameter sewer, LF	75	7.80	585.00	4.35	326.25	3.50	262.50
q. 15" diameter sewer, LF	50	7.80	390.00	4.35	217.50	3.00	150.00
r. 15" diameter sewer, LF	320	7.80	2,496.00	4.35	1,392.00	3.00	960.00
s. 15" diameter sewer, LF	55	7.80	429.00	4.35	239.25	3.00	165.00
<b>18. Heavy Cleaning &amp; CCTV (Sheet C2.03)</b>							
a. 48" diameter sewer, LF	175	7.80	1,365.00	4.35	761.25	6.00	1,050.00
b. 48" diameter sewer, LF	80	7.80	624.00	4.35	348.00	6.00	480.00
c. 42" diameter sewer, LF	50	7.80	390.00	4.35	217.50	5.25	262.50
d. 42" diameter sewer, LF	325	7.80	2,535.00	4.35	1,413.75	5.25	1,706.25
e. 42" diameter sewer, LF	95	7.80	741.00	4.35	413.25	5.25	498.75
f. 36" diameter sewer, LF	155	9.40	1,457.00	6.55	1,015.25	4.75	736.25
g. 36" diameter sewer, LF	230	9.40	2,162.00	6.55	1,506.50	4.75	1,092.50
h. 15" diameter sewer, LF	65	7.80	507.00	4.35	282.75	3.00	195.00
i. 15" diameter sewer, LF	40	7.80	312.00	4.35	174.00	3.00	120.00
j. 18" diameter sewer, LF	165	7.80	1,287.00	4.35	717.75	3.50	577.50
k. 18" diameter sewer, LF	40	7.80	312.00	4.35	174.00	3.50	140.00
<b>19. Rock Excavation, CY</b>	50	170.00	8,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>20. Cash Allowances</b>							
a. Soils and Concrete Testing	Allowance	N/A	10,000.00	N/A	10,000.00	N/A	10,000.00
b. CIPP Liner Testing	Allowance	N/A	10,000.00	N/A	10,000.00	N/A	10,000.00
<b>***** ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER*****</b>							
<b>21. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C2.01)</b>							
a. 36" diameter sewer, LF	65	218.00	14,170.00	165.00	10,725.00	165.00	10,725.00
b. 18" diameter sewer, LF	190	43.00	8,170.00	70.00	13,300.00	66.00	12,540.00
c. 18" diameter sewer, LF	105	43.00	4,515.00	70.00	7,350.00	66.00	6,930.00
d. 15" diameter sewer, LF	110	58.00	6,380.00	60.00	6,600.00	51.00	5,610.00
e. 15" diameter sewer, LF	205	32.00	6,560.00	60.00	12,300.00	51.00	10,455.00
f. 15" diameter sewer, LF	125	32.00	4,000.00	60.00	7,500.00	51.00	6,375.00
g. 15" diameter sewer, LF	25	197.00	4,925.00	100.00	2,500.00	51.00	1,275.00
h. 15" diameter sewer, LF	35	145.00	5,075.00	71.43	2,500.05	51.00	1,785.00
i. 18" diameter sewer, LF	25	233.00	5,825.00	100.00	2,500.00	66.00	1,650.00
j. 18" diameter sewer, LF	35	173.00	6,055.00	71.43	2,500.05	66.00	2,310.00
k. 15" diameter sewer, LF	30	167.00	5,010.00	83.33	2,499.90	51.00	1,530.00
l. 15" diameter sewer, LF	70	81.00	5,670.00	60.00	4,200.00	51.00	3,570.00
m. 30" diameter sewer, LF	315	70.00	22,050.00	135.00	42,525.00	120.00	37,800.00
n. 30" diameter sewer, LF	35	70.00	2,450.00	135.00	4,725.00	120.00	4,200.00
o. 18" diameter sewer, LF	60	54.00	3,240.00	70.00	4,200.00	66.00	3,960.00
p. 18" diameter sewer, LF	120	54.00	6,480.00	70.00	8,400.00	66.00	7,920.00
q. 18" diameter sewer, LF	20	287.00	5,740.00	125.00	2,500.00	66.00	1,320.00
r. 15" diameter sewer, LF	115	56.00	6,440.00	70.00	8,050.00	51.00	5,865.00
s. 15" diameter sewer, LF	190	30.00	5,700.00	60.00	11,400.00	51.00	9,690.00
t. 15" diameter sewer, LF	210	30.00	6,300.00	60.00	12,600.00	51.00	10,710.00
u. 12" diameter sewer, LF	170	32.00	5,440.00	36.00	6,120.00	44.00	7,480.00
v. 12" diameter sewer, LF	35	101.00	3,535.00	71.43	2,500.05	44.00	1,540.00
w. 15" diameter sewer, LF	40	129.00	5,160.00	62.50	2,500.00	51.00	2,040.00
x. 15" diameter sewer, LF	15	316.00	4,740.00	166.67	2,500.05	51.00	765.00
y. 18" diameter sewer, LF	70	97.00	6,790.00	70.00	4,900.00	66.00	4,620.00

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
z. 18" diameter sewer, LF	10	198.00	1,980.00	250.00	2,500.00	66.00	660.00
aa. 18" diameter sewer, LF	20	198.00	3,960.00	125.00	2,500.00	66.00	1,320.00
bb. 10" diameter sewer, LF	70	51.00	3,570.00	32.00	2,240.00	40.00	2,800.00
<b>22. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C2.02)</b>							
a. 36" diameter sewer, LF	75	145.00	10,875.00	160.00	12,000.00	165.00	12,375.00
b. 36" diameter sewer, LF	50	145.00	7,250.00	160.00	8,000.00	165.00	8,250.00
c. 36" diameter sewer, LF	60	95.00	5,700.00	160.00	9,600.00	165.00	9,900.00
d. 36" diameter sewer, LF	335	95.00	31,825.00	160.00	53,600.00	165.00	55,275.00
e. 36" diameter sewer, LF	170	127.00	21,590.00	160.00	27,200.00	165.00	28,050.00
f. 36" diameter sewer, LF	245	103.00	25,235.00	160.00	39,200.00	165.00	40,425.00
g. 36" diameter sewer, LF	50	103.00	5,150.00	160.00	8,000.00	165.00	8,250.00
h. 36" diameter sewer, LF	25	115.00	2,875.00	160.00	4,000.00	165.00	4,125.00
i. 36" diameter sewer, LF	190	115.00	21,850.00	160.00	30,400.00	165.00	31,350.00
j. 24" diameter sewer, LF	90	109.00	9,810.00	110.00	9,900.00	98.00	8,820.00
k. 24" diameter sewer, LF	100	101.00	10,100.00	110.00	11,000.00	98.00	9,800.00
l. 24" diameter sewer, LF	55	156.00	8,580.00	110.00	6,050.00	98.00	5,390.00
m. 24" diameter sewer, LF	100	101.00	10,100.00	110.00	11,000.00	98.00	9,800.00
n. 18" diameter sewer, LF	25	233.00	5,825.00	100.00	2,500.00	66.00	1,650.00
o. 18" diameter sewer, LF	40	155.00	6,200.00	70.00	2,800.00	66.00	2,640.00
p. 18" diameter sewer, LF	75	92.00	6,900.00	70.00	5,250.00	66.00	4,950.00
q. 15" diameter sewer, LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	60.00	3,000.00	51.00	2,550.00
r. 15" diameter sewer, LF	320	30.00	9,600.00	60.00	19,200.00	51.00	16,320.00
s. 12" diameter sewer, LF	55	70.00	3,850.00	45.45	2,499.75	44.00	2,420.00
<b>23. Cured in Place Pipe (Sheet C2.03)</b>							
a. 48" diameter sewer, LF	175	164.00	28,700.00	290.00	50,750.00	225.00	39,375.00
b. 48" diameter sewer, LF	80	164.00	13,120.00	290.00	23,200.00	225.00	18,000.00
c. 42" diameter sewer, LF	50	116.00	5,800.00	245.00	12,250.00	198.00	9,900.00
d. 42" diameter sewer, LF	325	116.00	37,700.00	245.00	79,625.00	198.00	64,350.00
e. 42" diameter sewer, LF	95	193.00	18,335.00	245.00	23,275.00	198.00	18,810.00
f. 36" diameter sewer, LF	155	95.00	14,725.00	165.00	25,575.00	165.00	25,575.00
g. 36" diameter sewer, LF	230	95.00	21,850.00	165.00	37,950.00	165.00	37,950.00

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
h. 15" diameter sewer, LF	65	60.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,900.00	51.00	3,315.00
l. 15" diameter sewer, LF	40	60.00	2,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	51.00	2,040.00
j. 18" diameter sewer, LF	165	51.00	8,415.00	70.00	11,550.00	66.00	10,890.00
k. 18" diameter sewer, LF	40	51.00	2,040.00	70.00	2,800.00	66.00	2,640.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>1,210,589.00</b>		<b>1,396,677.10</b>		<b>1,226,031.25</b>	